Scale bar size:
0.2mm (b) Corresponding temporal profiles of pO2measured while altering FiO2. The gray segments
denote the 10minutes period during which FiO2 was increased up to 40%.

doi:10.1371/journal.pone.0135536.g004

prior to gradual offset (see e.g. Fig 5). One hundred and twenty-one (121) seizure-like events

were recorded in 6 mice with mean (±SE) duration of 68.9±35.1s.

To study simultaneously changes of tissue oxygenation at the focus and surrounding areas,

points were selected both adjacent and distant from injection site in 3 mice (Fig 6A).